C OF C 125-174

Ordinance No. 623-2023

By Council Member Starr

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Rescinding the designation of the former Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court Building as a

Cleveland Landmark.

WHEREAS, Cleveland City Council designated the former Cuyahoga County

Juvenile Court Building, located at 2163 East 22nd Street, permanent parcel number

103-19-001, as a Cleveland Landmark by Ordinance No. 2844-85, passed February 24,

1986; and

WHEREAS, Cleveland City Council may rescind the designation of any building

as a landmark by ordinance under Chapter 161.04(b)(9) of the Codified Ordinances of

Cleveland; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate

preservation of public peace, property, health or safety, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

That Cleveland City Council rescinds the designation of the former Section 1.

Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court Building, located at 2163 East 22nd Street, permanent

parcel number 103-19-001, as a Cleveland Landmark.

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure Section 2. and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to

Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period

allowed by law.

/jho

5/15/2023

FOR: Councilmember Starr

Ord. No. 623-2023

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
Rescinding the designation of the former Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court
Building as a Cleveland Landmark.

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on MAY 15, 2023 and referred to DIRECTORS of City Planning Commission, Law; COMMITTEE on Development Planning and Sustainability		
	CITY CLERK	-
READ SECOND TIME		
	CITY CLERK	-
READ THIRD TIME		
	PRESIDENT	-
	CITY CLERK	
APPROVED		-
	MAYOR	-
Recorded Vol. 110 Page_ Published in the City Record		-

REPORT after second Reading

	ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON ELOPMENT, PLANNING AND SUSTAINABILITY
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	